
2026 University of North Georgia Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-5   Conf: 11-1   Home: 9-2   Away: 10-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (216), Opp (151)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (4), Thompson (2), Hamacher (1), Hodge (1), Opp (0)   Picked
Off: Skipper (2), Farr (1), Gordy (1), Hamacher (1), Hodge (1), Robitzsch (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Coleman (3), Robitzsch (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Carvajal 2, Duval 1, Evilsizor 1, Finch 1, Heard 1, Rogers
1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-51), Robitzsch (13-16), Coleman (7-8), Finch (6-7), Chinpire (3-3), Rogers (3-3), Cox (2-5), Heard
(2-2), Taylor (2-3), Brown (1-1), Holbrook (1-1), Komar (1-1), Thiel (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Robitzsch, Kyle .442 20-20 77 24 34 5 0 2 24 45 .584 14 5 5 2 .552 0 0 3-5 101 12 0 1.000
3 Hamacher, Ben .418 24-24 98 33 41 4 0 1 19 48 .490 17 5 11 0 .525 0 1 13-17 29 76 3 .972
2 Gordy, Schley .366 21-21 82 23 30 6 1 3 20 47 .573 7 2 12 2 .424 1 1 7-11 100 2 2 .981
9 Skipper, Brady .356 24-24 87 24 31 6 1 3 23 48 .552 19 5 23 0 .491 1 6 10-11 46 65 2 .982
22 Yeomans, Brody .352 24-24 91 25 32 5 1 5 30 54 .593 14 4 19 1 .459 0 0 5-6 38 0 3 .927
7 Hodge, Cam .329 22-21 76 20 25 1 0 5 31 41 .539 23 5 25 1 .495 3 1 3-3 4 0 0 1.000
29 Streeter, Jake .314 23-18 70 26 22 7 0 4 19 41 .586 11 7 16 2 .455 0 2 6-6 38 2 0 1.000
35 Thompson, Hunter .238 19-16 63 13 15 0 0 4 16 27 .429 11 3 18 0 .372 1 0 0-0 127 6 0 1.000
39 Aschoff, Zach .385 5-4 13 3 5 0 0 0 5 5 .385 2 1 0 0 .471 1 0 1-1 1 6 2 .778
33 Prince, Jake .333 15-12 45 15 15 1 0 0 9 16 .356 6 2 11 0 .426 1 0 1-1 7 11 3 .857
17 Wright, Davis .333 6-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
1 Farr, Caleb .309 17-16 55 23 17 1 0 1 14 21 .382 20 0 13 1 .487 1 0 6-7 35 1 1 .973
20 Coleman, JD .267 13-12 45 11 12 1 0 0 8 13 .289 7 1 12 0 .377 0 0 3-3 61 15 2 .974
5 Bowman IV, Edwin .125 8-0 8 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .250 1 1 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
30 Tate, Landon .111 10-3 18 3 2 0 0 0 4 2 .111 2 2 5 0 .273 0 0 0-0 2 7 1 .900
24 Komar, Andrew .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Haber, Matthew .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .339 24-24 834 245 283 38 3 28 225 411 .493 155 44 174 9 .463 9 11 58-71 604 227 21 .975
Opponents .259 24-24 781 117 202 31 4 18 104 295 .378 65 22 171 10 .331 5 6 21-26 588 205 31 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Soliday, Cody 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
28 Carvajal, Rhaylin 1.16 3-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 23.1 15 3 3 8 15 2 0 1 .188 1 2 0 0 0
36 Carter, Evan 1.35 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 2 2 1 4 4 0 0 0 .087 0 1 0 0 0
25 Thiel, Chandler 3.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 1 2 2 2 10 0 0 1 .053 0 0 0 0 0
10 Heard, Matthew 3.52 5-0 7 6 1 0-0 0 38.1 39 17 15 6 34 3 0 4 .257 1 0 1 2 1
6 Duval, Andrew 3.52 4-0 6 6 0 0-0 0 30.2 29 14 12 13 33 10 2 1 .246 0 1 0 1 1
8 Rogers, Cohen 4.15 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 7 4 4 2 10 1 0 1 .226 1 3 0 0 0
13 Taylor, Ryan 4.70 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 4 5 4 3 7 0 0 1 .160 3 2 0 0 0
14 Cox, Kevin 4.81 4-1 7 6 0 0-0 0 33.2 33 23 18 2 22 2 2 4 .250 1 3 0 1 0
38 Finch, Ethan 5.87 0-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 15.1 23 10 10 5 9 1 0 2 .348 2 2 0 0 0
4 Evilsizor, Cole 7.36 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 3.2 4 3 3 4 3 1 0 0 .364 1 0 0 1 1
23 Chinpire, Tyler 7.71 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 6 4 5 6 2 0 1 .263 0 2 0 0 0
27 Brown, Avery 8.44 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 1 10.2 21 10 10 5 5 4 0 0 .429 0 1 0 0 2
11 Hunt, Robert 10.38 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 5 5 2 5 2 0 0 .235 0 3 0 0 0
31 Holbrook, Dylan 11.57 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 8 6 2 4 1 0 1 .333 0 2 0 0 1
32 Greeson, Thomas 33.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 7 5 5 1 2 2 0 1 .636 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.56 19-5 78 24 1 2 2 201.1 202 117 102 65 171 31 4 18 .259 10 22 1 5 6
Opponents 8.91 5-19 105 24 0 0 2 196.0 283 245 194 155 174 38 3 28 .339 21 44 2 9 11



2026 University of North Georgia Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
35 Thompson, Hunter 133 127 6 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
34 Robitzsch, Kyle 113 101 12 0 1.000 0 13 3 .813 1 0
29 Streeter, Jake 40 38 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wright, Davis 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Heard, Matthew 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Brown, Avery 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Duval, Andrew 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hodge, Cam 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cox, Kevin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
28 Carvajal, Rhaylin 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Evilsizor, Cole 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Thiel, Chandler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Greeson, Thomas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Carter, Evan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Finch, Ethan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
5 Bowman IV, Edwin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rogers, Cohen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Skipper, Brady 113 46 65 2 .982 10 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gordy, Schley 104 100 2 2 .981 6 0 0 — 0 0
20 Coleman, JD 78 61 15 2 .974 1 7 1 .875 3 0
1 Farr, Caleb 37 35 1 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hamacher, Ben 108 29 76 3 .972 9 0 0 — 0 0
22 Yeomans, Brody 41 38 0 3 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Tate, Landon 10 2 7 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Prince, Jake 21 7 11 3 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Aschoff, Zach 9 1 6 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Taylor, Ryan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
31 Holbrook, Dylan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Hunt, Robert 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Soliday, Cody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Haber, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Chinpire, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 Komar, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 852 604 227 21 .975 32 42 9 .824 4 0
Opponents 824 588 205 31 .962 30 116 25 .823 14 1


